
 

GREAT SOUTHERN TENNIS 
ASSOCIATION 

Club representatives 2023/24 
Location President Secretary Treasurer Junior Coordinator GSTA Delegate 

BACK VALLEY TENNIS CLUB 
 

563 Inman 
Valley Road 
Back Valley 
5211 

Julie Curran 
0435 336 650 
juliec5211@yahoo.com.au  

Kerryn Pearsons 
backvalleytennisclub@g
mail.com  

Meredith Hedges 
hedges616@adam.co
m.au 
0478226632 
 

Crissina Littlely 
0433 518 828 
crissinabryan@live.co
m.au  
 

Julie Curran 
juliec5211@yahoo.co
m.au  

GOOLWA TENNIS CLUB Enter at cnr 
Goyder St & 
Dawson St, 
Goolwa 
5214 

Fiona Lange 
0402 000 472 
Fi.lange@hotmail.com 
 

Kristen Bence 
0414 962 953 
kristen.bence7@gmail.co
m  

 Mike Howard 
0403 280 754 
howielegend@outlook.
com 
 

 

INMAN VALLEY TENNIS CLUB 
 

1786 Inman 
Valley Rd, 
Inman Valley 
5211 

Darren Lush 
harborblockslashing@gmail.co
m 
0427 445 266 
 

Bree-Anna Leibhardt 
inmanvalleytennis@gmai
l.com  

Derek Tiller 
tills13@hotmail.com 
0428 818 287 

  Darren Lush 
harborblockslashing@g
mail.com 
0427 445 266 
Bree-Anna Leibhardt 
inmanvalleytennis@g
mail.com 
 

JOHN WESLEY TENNIS CLUB Strathalbyn 
Oval Complex, 
Ashbourne Rd 
Strathalbyn 
5255 

Junior Coordinator 
Kym Diepgrond 
kymberleydiepgrond@hotmail.
com 
0403 560 250  

    

MCLAREN FLAT TENNIS CLUB McLaren Flat 
Recreation 
Ground,        
Main Rd 
McLaren Flat, 
5171 

Junior Coordinator 
Trudy Hume-Phillips 
trudy1072@icloud.com  
0476226770  

    

MOUNT COMPASS TENNIS CLUB 
 

Enter Clyde 
Terrace off 
School Rd, Mt 
Compass 5210 

Emily Down 
mtcompasstennis@gmail.com  
 

Vanessa Maloney  
mtcompasstennis@gmail
.com  
 

Louise Hodge  
lehodge@outlook.co
m 
 

Emily Down 
mtcompasstennis@gm
ail.com  
 

Emily Down 
mtcompasstennis@gm
ail.com  
  

MYPONGA-SELLICKS TENNIS 
CLUB 
 

Stephens Road, 
Myponga, 5202 

Amy Veron 
amy.h22@hotmail.com  
0419 843 869 

Kellie Galbraith 
kellieg@outlook.com.au  
0418 892 541 

Amber Martin 
mmartin83@adam.c
om.au  
0419 178 996 

Jack Pacitti 
0473 009 759 
jack.pacitti5@gmail.co
m  

Amy Veron 
amy.h22@hotmail.com  
0419 843 869 
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NORMANVILLE TENNIS CLUB 34 Jetty Road, 
Normanville, 
5204 

Alan Whellum 
allan.whellum@gmail.com 
0412 669 342 
 

Wendy McPhee 
normanvilletennisclub@
gmail.com 
0400 044 020 
 

Frances Watters 
ftwatters@outlook.c
om  
0418 830 137 

Kell Burgess  
kelzic@hotmail.com 
0439 388 748 
 

 

YANKALILLA TENNIS COURTS 
Used by Normanville Tennis Club 
and the GSTA 

Turn off at 104 
Main South 
Road, Yankalilla, 
5203 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

PORT ELLIOT TENNIS CLUB 
 

Mason Street, 
Port  

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.com  

Tracy Vincent 
tavincent@gmail.com 
0402 443 536      

Tony Middleton 
midtons1955@tpg.co
m.au 
0439 524 455      

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.co
m 

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.co
m  

STRATHALBYN TENNIS CLUB 2 Murray St, 
Strathalbyn 
5255 

Junior Coordinator 
Kristie Stone 
strathalbyntennisclub@gmail.c
om  
0428 497 989 

    

WILLUNGA TENNIS CLUB 
 

4 Aldinga Rd, 
Willunga, 5172 

Nick Hoffman 
willungatennisclubpresident@g
mail.com  
0477 707 484 
 

Beth Midgley 
willungatennisclub@g
mail.com 
0419889549 

Ben Rounsefell 
willungatennisclubbe
n@gmail.com 
0437 271 043 

Jess Sammons 
willungatennisclubje
ss@gmail.com 
0417551361 

Nick Hoffman 
willungatennisclubpres
ident@gmail.com  
0477 707 484 
 

VICTOR HARBOR TENNIS CLUB 
 

At roundabout 
of Bay Rd and 
George Main 
Rd, Victor 
Harbor, 5211 

Tony Juergens 
vhtennisclub01@gmail.com  

0455 097 320 

 

Liz Pathuis  
vhtennisclub01@gmail.c
om  
0411 968 809 

Barry Curzons  
vhtennisclub01@gm
ail.com  
0403 324 679 
 

Maryka Smit  
maryka@outlook.com.
au 
0426 364 521  
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